CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY REPORT C

Finance Committee
June 17, 2014

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MAY 2014

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF AMOUNT
MEMBER
Ohio Library Council 5/1/14 Don Boozer 291.34

Chapter Conference
Columbus, Ohio

State Library Board 5/2/14 Don Boozer 134.96
Board Meeting
West Chester, Ohio

Eastern Michigan University 4/25/14 Don Boozer 203.28
Virtual Reference Conference
Ypsilanti, Michigan

Cleveland Restoration Society 5/1/14 Kelly Brown 47.56
Celebration of Preservation
Cleveland, Ohio

State Library of Ohio 5/9/14 Monique Christian-Long 21.25
Take 5: An Ohio Youth Services Dialogue

Akron, Ohio

Cuyahoga Community College 4/22/14 Cynthia Coccaro 149.00

Effective Communication Workshop
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 5/1/14 Madeline Corchardo 85.00
North Chapter Conference
Worthington, Ohio

Cleveland State University 6/20/14 - 7/2/14 Thomas Corrigan 1,500.00
Sponsored by the Confucius Institute

Professional Educational Exchange

Bejing and Shanghai, China

Library of Congress 4/30/14 - 5/2/14 Amy Dawson 567.10
Center for the Book Idea Exchange
Washington, D.C.

Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, P.C. 3/26/2014 Joyce Dodrill 49.00
Inclement Weather Webinar
Cleveland, Ohio



ITEM

State Library of Ohio
Take 5: An Ohio Youth Services Dialogue
Akron, Ohio

Art Libraries International Society
National Conference
Washington, D.C.

Library Journal
Lead the Change Seminar
Parma, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
North Chapter Conference
Worthington, Ohio

School Library Journal
2014 Public Library Think Tank
Nashville, Tennessee

ONLC Training Centers
Sharepoint Fundamentals 2010
Cleveland, Ohio

Xerox
Managed Print Services Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Management Council of Ohio Computer
Technology Summit
Columbus, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Technical Services Retreat
Lewis Center, Ohio

Northeast Regional Library System
Pop It! Move It! Use It! Seminar
Kent, Ohio

Frank Gates
Workers Compensation Seminar
Strongsville, Ohio

State Employment Relations Board
SERB Acacdemy 2014
Dublin, Ohio

Center for Public Investment Management

Annual Conference
Beachwood, Ohio

DATE

5/9/14

5/1/14 - 5/5/14

5/6/2014

5/1/14

4/24/14 - 4/26/14

5/16/14

4/30/14

4/24/14

4/21/14 - 4/22/14

5/2/14

4/23/14

3/31/14 - 4/1/14

5/28/14

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Maria Estrella

Pamela Eyerdam

Sarah Flinn

Mark Fox-Morgan

Lan Gao

Beth Hatch

Rod Houpe

Rod Houpe

Regina Houseman

Amiya Hutson

Dawntae Jackson

Cedric Johns

Carrie Krenicky

AMOUNT

15.00

270.00

80.00

281.72

676.37

495.00

81.08

76.28

418.95

127.36

76.99

275.00

100.00



ITEM

Sirsi Dynix
2014 Cosugi Conference
Detroit, Michigan

Ohio University

Summer Institute for Diversity Education

Athens, Ohio

Institue Museum and Library Services
Focus Meeting
San Francisco, California

Ohio Library Council
Technical Services Retreat
Lewis Center, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
2014 Convention Program Committee
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Regional Library System
Pop It! Move It! Use It! Seminar
Kent, Ohio

School Library Journal
2014 Public Library Think Tank
Nashville, Tennessee

Ohio Library Council
Technical Services Retreat
Lewis Center, Ohio

Sirsi Dynix
2014 Cosugi Conference
Detroit, Michigan

Sirsi Dynix
2014 Cosugi Conference
Detroit, Michigan

National Library Service
2014 Biennial Conference
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

ONLC Training Centers
Sharepoint Fundamentals 2010
Cleveland, Ohio

State Library of Ohio

Take 5: An Ohio Youth Services Dialogue

Akron, Ohio

DATE

5/14/14 - 5/17/14

5/13/14 - 5/16/14

5/14/14 - 5/18/14

4/21/14 - 4/22/14

4/28/14

5/2/14

4/24/14 - 4/26/14

4/21/14 - 4/22/14

5/14/14 - 5/17/14

5/14/14 - 5/17/14

5/2/14 - 5/8/14

5/16/14

5/9/14

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Brian Leszcz

Cindy Lombardo

CJ Lynce

Michael Monaco

Michael Monaco

Pasha Moncrief

Pasha Moncrief

Diana Olivares

Marlene Pelyhes

Hilary Prisbylla

William Reed

David Reynolds

Kristen Schmidt

AMOUNT

1,054.43

591.33

299.16

323.40

137.76

75.00

699.79

435.75

750.91

896.48

1,141.73

495.00

15.00



ITEM DATE

Northeast Regional Library System 5/2/14
Pop It! Move It! Use It! Seminar
Kent, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 4/10/14
New Supervisors Academy
Hudson, Ohio
TOTAL

SUMMARY
FUND MAY
General $9,891.27
Lockwood Thompson 1,376.16
OLBPD 1,141.73
LSTA - Know it Know 629.58

TOTAL $13,038.74

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Lori Scurka

Marcie Williams

YEAR TO DATE

$32,479.76
5,035.66
1,278.37
1,235.50

$40,029.29

AMOUNT

75.00

25.76

$13,038.74



