REPORT C

Finance Committee June 17, 2014

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR MAY 2014

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Library Council Chapter Conference Columbus, Ohio	5/1/14	Don Boozer	291.34
State Library Board Board Meeting West Chester, Ohio	5/2/14	Don Boozer	134.96
Eastern Michigan University Virtual Reference Conference Ypsilanti, Michigan	4/25/14	Don Boozer	203.28
Cleveland Restoration Society Celebration of Preservation Cleveland, Ohio	5/1/14	Kelly Brown	47.56
State Library of Ohio Take 5: An Ohio Youth Services Dialogue Akron, Ohio	5/9/14	Monique Christian-Long	21.25
Cuyahoga Community College Effective Communication Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	4/22/14	Cynthia Coccaro	149.00
Ohio Library Council North Chapter Conference Worthington, Ohio	5/1/14	Madeline Corchardo	85.00
Cleveland State University Sponsored by the Confucius Institute Professional Educational Exchange Bejing and Shanghai, China	6/20/14 - 7/2/14	Thomas Corrigan	1,500.00
Library of Congress Center for the Book Idea Exchange Washington, D.C.	4/30/14 - 5/2/14	Amy Dawson	567.10
Ogletree, Deakins, Nash, P.C. Inclement Weather Webinar Cleveland, Ohio	3/26/2014	Joyce Dodrill	49.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
State Library of Ohio Take 5: An Ohio Youth Services Dialogue Akron, Ohio	5/9/14	Maria Estrella	15.00
Art Libraries International Society National Conference Washington, D.C.	5/1/14 - 5/5/14	Pamela Eyerdam	270.00
Library Journal Lead the Change Seminar Parma, Ohio	5/6/2014	Sarah Flinn	80.00
Ohio Library Council North Chapter Conference Worthington, Ohio	5/1/14	Mark Fox-Morgan	281.72
School Library Journal 2014 Public Library Think Tank Nashville, Tennessee	4/24/14 - 4/26/14	Lan Gao	676.37
ONLC Training Centers Sharepoint Fundamentals 2010 Cleveland, Ohio	5/16/14	Beth Hatch	495.00
Xerox Managed Print Services Meeting Columbus, Ohio	4/30/14	Rod Houpe	81.08
Management Council of Ohio Computer Technology Summit Columbus, Ohio	4/24/14	Rod Houpe	76.28
Ohio Library Council Technical Services Retreat Lewis Center, Ohio	4/21/14 - 4/22/14	Regina Houseman	418.95
Northeast Regional Library System Pop It! Move It! Use It! Seminar Kent, Ohio	5/2/14	Amiya Hutson	127.36
Frank Gates Workers Compensation Seminar Strongsville, Ohio	4/23/14	Dawntae Jackson	76.99
State Employment Relations Board SERB Acacdemy 2014 Dublin, Ohio	3/31/14 - 4/1/14	Cedric Johns	275.00
Center for Public Investment Management Annual Conference Beachwood, Ohio	5/28/14	Carrie Krenicky	100.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Sirsi Dynix 2014 Cosugi Conference Detroit, Michigan	5/14/14 - 5/17/14	Brian Leszcz	1,054.43
Ohio University Summer Institute for Diversity Education Athens, Ohio	5/13/14 - 5/16/14	Cindy Lombardo	591.33
Institue Museum and Library Services Focus Meeting San Francisco, California	5/14/14 - 5/18/14	CJ Lynce	299.16
Ohio Library Council Technical Services Retreat Lewis Center, Ohio	4/21/14 - 4/22/14	Michael Monaco	323.40
Ohio Library Council 2014 Convention Program Committee Columbus, Ohio	4/28/14	Michael Monaco	137.76
Northeast Regional Library System Pop It! Move It! Use It! Seminar Kent, Ohio	5/2/14	Pasha Moncrief	75.00
School Library Journal 2014 Public Library Think Tank Nashville, Tennessee	4/24/14 - 4/26/14	Pasha Moncrief	699.79
Ohio Library Council Technical Services Retreat Lewis Center, Ohio	4/21/14 - 4/22/14	Diana Olivares	435.75
Sirsi Dynix 2014 Cosugi Conference Detroit, Michigan	5/14/14 - 5/17/14	Marlene Pelyhes	750.91
Sirsi Dynix 2014 Cosugi Conference Detroit, Michigan	5/14/14 - 5/17/14	Hilary Prisbylla	896.48
National Library Service 2014 Biennial Conference Oklahoma City, Oklahoma	5/2/14 - 5/8/14	William Reed	1,141.73
ONLC Training Centers Sharepoint Fundamentals 2010 Cleveland, Ohio	5/16/14	David Reynolds	495.00
State Library of Ohio Take 5: An Ohio Youth Services Dialogue Akron, Ohio	5/9/14	Kristen Schmidt	15.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Northeast Regional Library System Pop It! Move It! Use It! Seminar Kent, Ohio	5/2/14	Lori Scurka	75.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System New Supervisors Academy Hudson, Ohio	4/10/14	Marcie Williams	25.76
TOTAL			\$13,038.74
SUMMARY			
FUND	MAY	YEAR TO DATE	
General	\$9,891.27	\$32,479.76	
Lockwood Thompson	1,376.16	5,035.66	
OLBPD	1,141.73	,	
LSTA - Know it Know	629.58	1,235.50	
TOTAL	\$13,038.74	\$40,029.29	